
 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 1: FOLLOW @IPSWICHTURFCLUB Class 4 Handicap - 1520m

07 December 2022 - 14:13

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +4m Entire Course

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:31.39
(0:09.43)

1:21.96
(0:11.44)

1:10.52
(0:11.49)

0:59.03
(0:12.05)

0:46.98
(0:11.66)

0:35.32
(0:11.40)

0:23.92
(0:11.71)

0:35.32

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 5 TORBRECK 1 65.1 0:09.44 1:31.39 [1] 1:21.95 [1] 1:10.37 [2] 0:58.78 [2] 0:46.76 [2] 0:35.13 [2] 0:23.84 [1] 0:35.13

Gary Geran 600m Overall (0:09.44) (0:11.58) (0:11.59) (0:12.02) (0:11.63) (0:11.29) (0:11.63)

2 2 HAIL TO THE CHIEF 4 65.1 0:09.44 1:31.63 [2] 1:22.19 [3] 1:10.76 [1] 0:59.27 [1] 0:47.22 [1] 0:35.56 [1] 0:24.16 [2] 0:35.56 +1

Isabella Rabjones 1200m Overall (0:09.44) (0:11.43) (0:11.49) (0:12.05) (0:11.66) (0:11.40) (0:11.76)

3 4 VALLEY OF DREAMS 2 65.2 0:09.43 1:31.63 [3] 1:22.20 [2] 1:10.51 [3] 0:58.90 [3] 0:46.87 [4] 0:35.25 [4] 0:24.03 [3] 0:35.25 +4

Mark Du Plessis 600m Overall (0:09.43) (0:11.69) (0:11.61) (0:12.03) (0:11.62) (0:11.22) (0:11.72)

4 1 LE HEROS 5 65.9 0:09.57 1:32.46 [4] 1:22.89 [4] 1:11.10 [4] 0:59.45 [5] 0:47.46 [5] 0:35.81 [5] 0:24.55 [4] 0:35.81 +3

Melea Castle 600m Overall (0:09.57) (0:11.79) (0:11.65) (0:11.99) (0:11.65) (0:11.26) (0:12.12)

5 3 DU MAURIER 3 64.3 0:09.90 1:32.71 [5] 1:22.81 [5] 1:11.26 [5] 0:59.97 [3] 0:48.07 [3] 0:36.37 [3] 0:24.80 [5] 0:36.37 -1

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 800m Overall (0:09.90) (0:11.55) (0:11.29) (0:11.90) (0:11.70) (0:11.57) (0:12.09)

Scratched: Dreamseeker (#6)

Report Created:  Wed 7 December 2022  18:07 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 1/11

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 1: FOLLOW @IPSWICHTURFCLUB Class 4 Handicap - 1520m

07 December 2022 - 14:13

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +4m Entire Course

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.21
(0:12.21)

0:35.32

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 5 TORBRECK 1 65.1 0:09.44 0:12.21 [1] 1:31.39 0:35.13

Gary Geran 600m Overall (0:12.21)

2 2 HAIL TO THE CHIEF 4 65.1 0:09.44 0:12.40 [2] 1.3L 0:35.56 +1

Isabella Rabjones 1200m Overall (0:12.40)

3 4 VALLEY OF DREAMS 2 65.2 0:09.43 0:12.31 [3] 1.4L 0:35.25 +4

Mark Du Plessis 600m Overall (0:12.31)

4 1 LE HEROS 5 65.9 0:09.57 0:12.43 [5] 6.2L 0:35.81 +3

Melea Castle 600m Overall (0:12.43)

5 3 DU MAURIER 3 64.3 0:09.90 0:12.71 [4] 7.5L 0:36.37 -1

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 800m Overall (0:12.71)

Scratched: Dreamseeker (#6)

Report Created:  Wed 7 December 2022  18:07 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 2/11

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 2: TAB Class 2 Plate - 1680m

07 December 2022 - 14:48

Track Rating: Good 3, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +4m Entire Course

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:43.49
(0:20.36)

1:23.13
(0:12.24)

1:10.89
(0:12.38)

0:58.51
(0:12.05)

0:46.46
(0:11.60)

0:34.86
(0:11.47)

0:23.39
(0:11.68)

0:34.86

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 4 MILITARY GAMBLER 2 64.7 0:11.18 1:43.49 [1] 1:22.92 [2] 1:10.50 [2] 0:57.93 [2] 0:45.69 [2] 0:34.04 [2] 0:22.64 [1] 0:34.04

Martin Harley 200m 200m (0:20.57) (0:12.42) (0:12.57) (0:12.24) (0:11.65) (0:11.40) (0:11.46)

2 2 BAY STREET 5 64.9 0:11.24 1:43.73 [2] 1:23.10 [3] 1:10.78 [3] 0:58.38 [3] 0:46.33 [4] 0:34.82 [3] 0:23.58 [3] 0:34.82 +4

Samantha Collett 600m 600m (0:20.63) (0:12.32) (0:12.40) (0:12.05) (0:11.51) (0:11.24) (0:11.63)

3 5 TEA LEAVES 7 62.9 0:11.47 1:44.55 [3] 1:24.19 [1] 1:11.95 [1] 0:59.57 [1] 0:47.52 [1] 0:35.92 [1] 0:24.45 [2] 0:35.92 -5

Jake Molloy 600m 600m (0:20.36) (0:12.24) (0:12.38) (0:12.05) (0:11.60) (0:11.47) (0:11.92)

4 6 LEXI'S CHOICE 3 64.5 0:11.34 1:44.56 [4] 1:23.72 [4] 1:11.33 [5] 0:59.04 [4] 0:47.20 [3] 0:35.64 [4] 0:24.30 [4] 0:35.64 -2

Wanderson D'Avila 600m 600m (0:20.84) (0:12.39) (0:12.29) (0:11.84) (0:11.56) (0:11.34) (0:12.00)

5 3 GRENADIERS 4 64.2 0:11.36 1:45.14 [5] 1:24.24 [5] 1:11.91 [4] 0:59.47 [5] 0:47.43 [5] 0:35.93 [5] 0:24.57 [5] 0:35.93 +1

Madeleine Wishart 600m 600m (0:20.90) (0:12.33) (0:12.44) (0:12.04) (0:11.50) (0:11.36) (0:12.11)

6 1 BOLD DELAGO 1 62.8 0:11.58 1:45.74 [6] 1:24.29 [6] 1:12.05 [6] 0:59.68 [6] 0:47.50 [6] 0:35.88 [6] 0:24.30 [6] 0:35.88 -2

Yvette Lewis 600m 600m (0:21.45) (0:12.24) (0:12.37) (0:12.18) (0:11.62) (0:11.58) (0:11.85)

Scratched: Dubai Dee (#7)

Report Created:  Wed 7 December 2022  18:07 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 3/11

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 2: TAB Class 2 Plate - 1680m

07 December 2022 - 14:48

Track Rating: Good 3, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +4m Entire Course

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.71
(0:11.71)

0:34.86

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 4 MILITARY GAMBLER 2 64.7 0:11.18 0:11.18 [1] 1:43.49 0:34.04

Martin Harley 200m 200m (0:11.18)

2 2 BAY STREET 5 64.9 0:11.24 0:11.95 [2] 1.3L 0:34.82 +4

Samantha Collett 600m 600m (0:11.95)

3 5 TEA LEAVES 7 62.9 0:11.47 0:12.53 [3] 6.1L 0:35.92 -5

Jake Molloy 600m 600m (0:12.53)

4 6 LEXI'S CHOICE 3 64.5 0:11.34 0:12.30 [4] 6.2L 0:35.64 -2

Wanderson D'Avila 600m 600m (0:12.30)

5 3 GRENADIERS 4 64.2 0:11.36 0:12.46 [5] 9.5L 0:35.93 +1

Madeleine Wishart 600m 600m (0:12.46)

6 1 BOLD DELAGO 1 62.8 0:11.58 0:12.45 [6] 13L 0:35.88 -2

Yvette Lewis 600m 600m (0:12.45)

Scratched: Dubai Dee (#7)

Report Created:  Wed 7 December 2022  18:07 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 4/11

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 3: SIRROMET RATINGS BAND 0 - 58 Handicap - 1680m

07 December 2022 - 15:23

Track Rating: Good 3, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +4m Entire Course

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:44.20
(0:19.58)

1:24.62
(0:11.95)

1:12.67
(0:12.39)

1:00.28
(0:12.46)

0:47.82
(0:12.05)

0:35.77
(0:11.96)

0:23.81
(0:11.99)

0:35.77

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 6 WITCH DAY 4 63.7 0:11.69 1:44.20 [1] 1:24.07 [6] 1:12.01 [6] 0:59.58 [6] 0:47.24 [6] 0:35.24 [8] 0:23.47 [6] 0:35.24

Stephanie Thornton 400m 200m (0:20.13) (0:12.06) (0:12.43) (0:12.34) (0:12.00) (0:11.77) (0:11.78)

2 7 FORBIDDEN ONE 2 64.3 0:11.87 1:44.34 [2] 1:24.44 [3] 1:12.43 [3] 1:00.02 [4] 0:47.68 [4] 0:35.71 [5] 0:23.84 [3] 0:35.71 +3

Jaden Lloyd 1400m 600m (0:19.90) (0:12.01) (0:12.41) (0:12.34) (0:11.97) (0:11.87) (0:11.88)

3 1 STORM HARBOUR 3 62.0 0:11.89 1:44.67 [3] 1:24.90 [2] 1:12.94 [2] 1:00.54 [2] 0:48.13 [2] 0:36.17 [2] 0:24.28 [1] 0:36.17 +3

Jag Guthmann-Chester 1400m 600m (0:19.77) (0:11.96) (0:12.40) (0:12.41) (0:11.96) (0:11.89) (0:12.05)

4 3 SCILAGO 5 62.4 0:11.80 1:44.70 [4] 1:24.42 [7] 1:12.32 [7] 0:59.83 [7] 0:47.66 [7] 0:35.86 [6] 0:23.96 [7] 0:35.86 +6

Micheal Hellyer 400m 800m (0:20.28) (0:12.10) (0:12.49) (0:12.17) (0:11.80) (0:11.90) (0:11.83)

5 8 WHISTLE HOFF 7 62.5 0:11.74 1:45.01 [5] 1:24.66 [8] 1:12.59 [8] 1:00.08 [8] 0:47.85 [8] 0:36.11 [7] 0:24.18 [8] 0:36.11 +8

Wanderson D'Avila 800m 800m (0:20.35) (0:12.07) (0:12.51) (0:12.23) (0:11.74) (0:11.93) (0:11.88)

6 4 MOJO BABY 1 61.9 0:11.92 1:45.08 [6] 1:25.05 [5] 1:13.08 [4] 1:00.71 [3] 0:48.34 [3] 0:36.35 [4] 0:24.43 [4] 0:36.35 -4

Gary Geran 600m 600m (0:20.03) (0:11.97) (0:12.37) (0:12.37) (0:11.99) (0:11.92) (0:12.04)

7 2 NIRVANA NINJA 6 61.2 0:11.95 1:45.31 [7] 1:25.73 [1] 1:13.78 [1] 1:01.39 [1] 0:48.93 [1] 0:36.88 [1] 0:24.91 [2] 0:36.88 +0

Georgina Cartwright 1400m 1400m (0:19.58) (0:11.95) (0:12.39) (0:12.46) (0:12.05) (0:11.97) (0:12.06)

8 5 SIDEWALK 8 61.9 0:11.85 1:46.38 [8] 1:26.38 [4] 1:14.25 [5] 1:01.76 [5] 0:49.55 [5] 0:37.70 [3] 0:25.70 [5] 0:37.70 +6

Robbie Fradd 800m 800m (0:20.00) (0:12.13) (0:12.49) (0:12.21) (0:11.85) (0:12.00) (0:12.37)

Report Created:  Wed 7 December 2022  18:07 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 5/11

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 3: SIRROMET RATINGS BAND 0 - 58 Handicap - 1680m

07 December 2022 - 15:23

Track Rating: Good 3, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +4m Entire Course

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.82
(0:11.82)

0:35.77

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 6 WITCH DAY 4 63.7 0:11.69 0:11.69 [4] 1:44.20 0:35.24

Stephanie Thornton 400m 200m (0:11.69)

2 7 FORBIDDEN ONE 2 64.3 0:11.87 0:11.96 [2] 0.8L 0:35.71 +3

Jaden Lloyd 1400m 600m (0:11.96)

3 1 STORM HARBOUR 3 62.0 0:11.89 0:12.23 [1] 2.6L 0:36.17 +3

Jag Guthmann-Chester 1400m 600m (0:12.23)

4 3 SCILAGO 5 62.4 0:11.80 0:12.13 [5] 2.8L 0:35.86 +6

Micheal Hellyer 400m 800m (0:12.13)

5 8 WHISTLE HOFF 7 62.5 0:11.74 0:12.30 [7] 4.6L 0:36.11 +8

Wanderson D'Avila 800m 800m (0:12.30)

6 4 MOJO BABY 1 61.9 0:11.92 0:12.39 [6] 4.9L 0:36.35 -4

Gary Geran 600m 600m (0:12.39)

7 2 NIRVANA NINJA 6 61.2 0:11.95 0:12.85 [3] 6.2L 0:36.88 +0

Georgina Cartwright 1400m 1400m (0:12.85)

8 5 SIDEWALK 8 61.9 0:11.85 0:13.33 [8] 12.5L 0:37.70 +6

Robbie Fradd 800m 800m (0:13.33)

Report Created:  Wed 7 December 2022  18:07 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 6/11

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 4: SCHWEPPES Maiden Handicap - 1100m

07 December 2022 - 15:59

Track Rating: Good 3, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +4m Entire Course

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:04.65
(0:08.24)

0:56.41
(0:10.75)

0:45.66
(0:11.14)

0:34.52
(0:11.39)

0:23.13
(0:11.43)

0:11.70
(0:11.70)

0:34.52

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 4 ZOUVALU 3 68.3 0:08.24 1:04.65 [1] 0:56.41 [1] 0:45.66 [1] 0:34.52 [1] 0:23.13 [1] 0:11.70 [1] 1:04.65 0:34.52

Ben Thompson 1000m Overall (0:08.24) (0:10.75) (0:11.14) (0:11.39) (0:11.43) (0:11.70)

2 3 BULLET FORCE 1 67.1 0:08.43 1:04.74 [2] 0:56.31 [3] 0:45.37 [3] 0:34.14 [4] 0:22.76 [4] 0:11.33 [3] 0.5L 0:34.14 -1

James Orman 1000m Overall (0:08.43) (0:10.94) (0:11.23) (0:11.38) (0:11.43) (0:11.33)

3 6 HELLO ANGEL 5 66.7 0:08.41 1:04.75 [3] 0:56.34 [4] 0:45.27 [7] 0:34.08 [7] 0:22.85 [6] 0:11.49 [5] 0.6L 0:34.08 +2

Samantha Collett 1000m Overall (0:08.41) (0:11.07) (0:11.19) (0:11.23) (0:11.36) (0:11.49)

4 1 BALTRAY 6 66.9 0:08.85 1:04.80 [4] 0:55.95 [8] 0:45.11 [8] 0:33.91 [8] 0:22.70 [8] 0:11.38 [6] 0.8L 0:33.91 +3

Michael Cahill 1000m Overall (0:08.85) (0:10.84) (0:11.20) (0:11.21) (0:11.32) (0:11.38)

5 9 PERFECT LEGACY 9 67.7 0:08.28 1:04.94 [5] 0:56.66 [2] 0:45.80 [2] 0:34.63 [2] 0:23.31 [2] 0:11.74 [2] 1.6L 0:34.63 +1

Madeleine Wishart 1000m Overall (0:08.28) (0:10.86) (0:11.17) (0:11.32) (0:11.57) (0:11.74)

6 7 SEQUACIOUS 8 68.7 0:08.55 1:05.33 [6] 0:56.78 [6] 0:45.85 [5] 0:34.87 [3] 0:23.54 [3] 0:12.03 [4] 3.9L 0:34.87 +2

Georgina Cartwright 1000m Overall (0:08.55) (0:10.93) (0:10.98) (0:11.33) (0:11.51) (0:12.03)

7 2 SKIPPY 2 66.9 0:08.52 1:06.01 [7] 0:57.49 [7] 0:46.56 [6] 0:35.39 [6] 0:24.00 [7] 0:12.25 [8] 7.7L 0:35.39 +0

Nikita Beriman 1000m Overall (0:08.52) (0:10.93) (0:11.17) (0:11.39) (0:11.75) (0:12.25)

8 8 MODELE 7 69.3 0:09.07 1:06.57 [8] 0:57.50 [9] 0:46.76 [9] 0:35.50 [9] 0:24.28 [9] 0:12.40 [9] 11L 0:35.50 +2

Taylor Marshall 1000m Overall (0:09.07) (0:10.74) (0:11.26) (0:11.22) (0:11.88) (0:12.40)

9 5 NEW ARRIVAL 4 67.4 0:08.53 1:08.07 [9] 0:59.54 [5] 0:48.64 [4] 0:37.45 [5] 0:26.07 [5] 0:14.14 [7] 19.8L 0:37.45 -2

Tiffani Brooker 1000m Overall (0:08.53) (0:10.90) (0:11.19) (0:11.38) (0:11.93) (0:14.14)

Report Created:  Wed 7 December 2022  18:07 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 7/11

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 5: GREAT NORTHERN Maiden Handicap - 1100m

07 December 2022 - 16:33

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +4m Entire Course

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:04.50
(0:08.53)

0:55.97
(0:10.67)

0:45.30
(0:11.14)

0:34.16
(0:11.34)

0:22.82
(0:11.35)

0:11.47
(0:11.47)

0:34.16

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 1 DATA PATCH 5 68.8 0:08.59 1:04.50 [1] 0:55.91 [2] 0:45.17 [2] 0:34.08 [2] 0:22.75 [1] 0:11.47 [1] 1:04.50 0:34.08

James Orman 1000m Overall (0:08.59) (0:10.74) (0:11.09) (0:11.33) (0:11.28) (0:11.47)

2 5 HI JULES 2 68.0 0:08.91 1:04.79 [2] 0:55.88 [7] 0:45.14 [5] 0:34.20 [4] 0:22.90 [3] 0:11.68 [2] 1.5L 0:34.20 -3

Adin Thompson 1000m Overall (0:08.91) (0:10.74) (0:10.94) (0:11.30) (0:11.22) (0:11.68)

3 2 NANO STAR 3 69.5 0:08.70 1:04.94 [3] 0:56.24 [6] 0:45.47 [3] 0:34.34 [5] 0:23.01 [5] 0:11.56 [4] 2.3L 0:34.34 +4

Jason Taylor 1000m Overall (0:08.70) (0:10.77) (0:11.13) (0:11.33) (0:11.45) (0:11.56)

4 8 IDONEUS 7 66.2 0:08.67 1:05.02 [4] 0:56.35 [4] 0:45.29 [6] 0:34.15 [6] 0:22.93 [6] 0:11.56 [5] 2.7L 0:34.15 +6

Taylor Marshall 800m Overall (0:08.67) (0:11.06) (0:11.14) (0:11.22) (0:11.37) (0:11.56)

5 9 LIGHT UP THE DAWN 1 70.8 0:08.69 1:05.67 [5] 0:56.98 [5] 0:46.47 [1] 0:35.33 [1] 0:23.99 [2] 0:12.31 [3] 6.5L 0:35.33 -2

Melea Castle 1000m Overall (0:08.69) (0:10.51) (0:11.14) (0:11.34) (0:11.68) (0:12.31)

6 7 MOTIVATED MISS 4 67.1 0:08.66 1:05.89 [6] 0:57.23 [3] 0:46.28 [4] 0:35.27 [3] 0:23.85 [4] 0:12.08 [6] 7.8L 0:35.27 +5

Martin Harley 1000m Overall (0:08.66) (0:10.95) (0:11.01) (0:11.42) (0:11.77) (0:12.08)

7 3 THINK I'M READY 8 66.6 0:08.53 1:06.01 [7] 0:57.48 [1] 0:46.08 [7] 0:35.00 [8] 0:23.60 [8] 0:12.12 [7] 8.3L 0:35.00 +5

Tegan Harrison 800m Overall (0:08.53) (0:11.40) (0:11.08) (0:11.40) (0:11.48) (0:12.12)

8 10 THERMATIC 6 66.3 0:08.98 1:06.05 [8] 0:57.07 [8] 0:46.05 [8] 0:35.04 [7] 0:23.68 [7] 0:12.06 [8] 8.5L 0:35.04 -2

Tiffani Brooker 1000m Overall (0:08.98) (0:11.02) (0:11.01) (0:11.36) (0:11.62) (0:12.06)

Scratched: Dragon Claws (#4), I Am Takingthelot (#6)

Report Created:  Wed 7 December 2022  18:07 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 8/11

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 6: KINGSLEY LAWSON LAWYERS Maiden Plate - 2170m

07 December 2022 - 17:11

Track Rating: Good 3, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +4m Entire Course

Section Overall 2000m 1800m 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m Last 600m

Field Times 2:15.91
(0:12.70)

2:03.21
(0:11.27)

1:51.94
(0:11.52)

1:40.42
(0:12.23)

1:28.19
(0:12.46)

1:15.73
(0:12.63)

1:03.10
(0:12.47)

0:38.25

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 3 EUREKA'S VICTORY 1 64.8 0:11.29 2:15.91 [1] 2:03.18 [3] 1:51.89 [2] 1:40.42 [1] 1:28.19 [1] 1:15.73 [1] 1:03.10 [1] 0:38.25

Georgina Cartwright 2000m 2000m (0:12.73) (0:11.29) (0:11.47) (0:12.23) (0:12.46) (0:12.63) (0:12.47)

2 9 I PREFER MINTIES 8 64.7 0:11.44 2:16.37 [2] 2:03.03 [9] 1:51.59 [9] 1:39.75 [9] 1:27.54 [9] 1:15.10 [9] 1:02.43 [8] 0:38.04 +9

Ben Thompson 2000m 2000m (0:13.34) (0:11.44) (0:11.84) (0:12.21) (0:12.44) (0:12.67) (0:12.09)

3 6 MASTER OF MENACE 6 66.2 0:11.21 2:16.45 [3] 2:03.19 [7] 1:51.98 [7] 1:40.25 [7] 1:28.00 [7] 1:15.54 [6] 1:02.74 [6] 0:37.90 +2

Karl Zechner 2000m 2000m (0:13.26) (0:11.21) (0:11.73) (0:12.25) (0:12.46) (0:12.80) (0:12.27)

4 7 CHAYSE 'N' NOAH 2 63.9 0:11.34 2:16.82 [4] 2:03.92 [4] 1:52.58 [6] 1:40.97 [4] 1:28.74 [4] 1:16.24 [3] 1:03.42 [4] 0:38.54 +0

Mark Du Plessis 2000m 2000m (0:12.90) (0:11.34) (0:11.61) (0:12.23) (0:12.50) (0:12.82) (0:12.35)

5 4 GOLD SAMURAI 9 64.9 0:11.47 2:17.47 [5] 2:04.09 [10] 1:52.62 [10] 1:40.74 [10] 1:28.55 [10] 1:16.02 [10] 1:03.12 [10] 0:38.68 +13

Sean Cormack Overall 2000m (0:13.38) (0:11.47) (0:11.88) (0:12.19) (0:12.53) (0:12.90) (0:12.15)

6 1 BURN THE BOATS 10 65.1 0:11.42 2:18.23 [6] 2:04.94 [8] 1:53.52 [8] 1:41.71 [8] 1:29.50 [8] 1:16.99 [8] 1:04.15 [9] 0:39.09 +5

Brooke Ainsworth 2000m 2000m (0:13.29) (0:11.42) (0:11.81) (0:12.21) (0:12.51) (0:12.84) (0:12.45)

7 5 IL TORO D'ORO 5 65.8 0:11.11 2:18.52 [7] 2:05.59 [5] 1:54.48 [3] 1:42.71 [3] 1:30.40 [5] 1:17.92 [4] 1:05.08 [5] 0:40.14 +10

Larry Cassidy 1800m 2000m (0:12.93) (0:11.11) (0:11.77) (0:12.31) (0:12.48) (0:12.84) (0:12.45)

8 2 DESTINATION SYDNEY 4 64.8 0:11.47 2:19.37 [8] 2:06.67 [1] 1:55.20 [5] 1:43.28 [6] 1:30.95 [6] 1:18.40 [7] 1:05.54 [7] 0:40.61 +12

Jason Taylor 1800m 2000m (0:12.70) (0:11.47) (0:11.92) (0:12.33) (0:12.55) (0:12.86) (0:12.34)

9 10 SLICK HEELS 7 66.2 0:11.12 2:22.84 [9] 2:09.85 [6] 1:58.73 [4] 1:46.89 [5] 1:34.78 [3] 1:22.20 [5] 1:09.79 [2] 0:44.49 +11

Melea Castle 2000m 2000m (0:12.99) (0:11.12) (0:11.84) (0:12.11) (0:12.58) (0:12.41) (0:12.40)

10 8 DOUBLE OH SEVEN 3 66.2 0:11.26 2:30.57 [10] 2:17.86 [2] 2:06.60 [1] 1:55.03 [2] 1:42.72 [2] 1:30.18 [2] 1:17.38 [3] 0:51.93 +6

Martin Harley 1800m 2000m (0:12.71) (0:11.26) (0:11.57) (0:12.31) (0:12.54) (0:12.80) (0:12.51)
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 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 6: KINGSLEY LAWSON LAWYERS Maiden Plate - 2170m

07 December 2022 - 17:11

Track Rating: Good 3, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +4m Entire Course

Section 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:50.63
(0:12.38)

0:38.25
(0:12.22)

0:26.03
(0:12.81)

0:13.22
(0:13.22)

0:38.25

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 3 EUREKA'S VICTORY 1 64.8 0:11.29 0:50.63 [1] 0:38.25 [1] 0:26.03 [1] 0:13.22 [1] 2:15.91 0:38.25

Georgina Cartwright 2000m 2000m (0:12.38) (0:12.22) (0:12.81) (0:13.22)

2 9 I PREFER MINTIES 8 64.7 0:11.44 0:50.34 [7] 0:38.04 [3] 0:25.94 [2] 0:13.15 [2] 2.5L 0:38.04 +9

Ben Thompson 2000m 2000m (0:12.30) (0:12.10) (0:12.79) (0:13.15)

3 6 MASTER OF MENACE 6 66.2 0:11.21 0:50.47 [6] 0:37.90 [6] 0:25.35 [4] 0:12.53 [4] 2.9L 0:37.90 +2

Karl Zechner 2000m 2000m (0:12.57) (0:12.55) (0:12.82) (0:12.53)

4 7 CHAYSE 'N' NOAH 2 63.9 0:11.34 0:51.07 [4] 0:38.54 [2] 0:25.91 [3] 0:12.99 [3] 4.9L 0:38.54 +0

Mark Du Plessis 2000m 2000m (0:12.53) (0:12.63) (0:12.92) (0:12.99)

5 4 GOLD SAMURAI 9 64.9 0:11.47 0:50.97 [9] 0:38.68 [9] 0:26.19 [6] 0:13.14 [5] 8.7L 0:38.68 +13

Sean Cormack Overall 2000m (0:12.29) (0:12.49) (0:13.05) (0:13.14)

6 1 BURN THE BOATS 10 65.1 0:11.42 0:51.70 [10] 0:39.09 [10] 0:26.36 [8] 0:13.26 [7] 13L 0:39.09 +5

Brooke Ainsworth 2000m 2000m (0:12.61) (0:12.73) (0:13.10) (0:13.26)

7 5 IL TORO D'ORO 5 65.8 0:11.11 0:52.63 [5] 0:40.14 [5] 0:27.32 [5] 0:13.87 [6] 14.5L 0:40.14 +10

Larry Cassidy 1800m 2000m (0:12.49) (0:12.82) (0:13.45) (0:13.87)

8 2 DESTINATION SYDNEY 4 64.8 0:11.47 0:53.20 [8] 0:40.61 [8] 0:27.55 [7] 0:13.72 [8] 19.3L 0:40.61 +12

Jason Taylor 1800m 2000m (0:12.59) (0:13.06) (0:13.83) (0:13.72)

9 10 SLICK HEELS 7 66.2 0:11.12 0:57.39 [2] 0:44.49 [4] 0:30.90 [9] 0:15.94 [9] 39.6L 0:44.49 +11

Melea Castle 2000m 2000m (0:12.90) (0:13.59) (0:14.96) (0:15.94)

10 8 DOUBLE OH SEVEN 3 66.2 0:11.26 1:04.87 [3] 0:51.93 [7] 0:38.08 [10] 0:21.18 [10] 84.9L 0:51.93 +6

Martin Harley 1800m 2000m (0:12.94) (0:13.85) (0:16.90) (0:21.18)
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 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 7: IPSWICH EVENTS & ENTERTAINMENT CENTRE BENCHMARK
58 Handicap - 1100m

07 December 2022 - 17:51

Track Rating: Good 3, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +4m Entire Course

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:04.63
(0:08.25)

0:56.38
(0:10.51)

0:45.87
(0:10.81)

0:35.06
(0:11.39)

0:23.67
(0:11.80)

0:11.87
(0:11.87)

0:35.06

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 1 ATLANTIC WAY 6 70.3 0:08.35 1:04.63 [1] 0:56.28 [3] 0:45.87 [1] 0:35.06 [2] 0:23.67 [1] 0:11.85 [2] 1:04.63 0:35.06

Jake Molloy 1000m Overall (0:08.35) (0:10.41) (0:10.81) (0:11.39) (0:11.82) (0:11.85)

2 10 CASROCK 2 70.0 0:08.33 1:04.93 [2] 0:56.60 [2] 0:46.13 [2] 0:35.13 [3] 0:23.87 [2] 0:12.17 [1] 1.8L 0:35.13 +2

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 1000m Overall (0:08.33) (0:10.47) (0:11.00) (0:11.26) (0:11.70) (0:12.17)

3 3 CORONEL 5 68.4 0:08.79 1:04.96 [3] 0:56.17 [8] 0:45.29 [8] 0:34.50 [8] 0:23.43 [8] 0:11.79 [5] 2L 0:34.50 +1

Yvette Lewis 1000m Overall (0:08.79) (0:10.88) (0:10.79) (0:11.07) (0:11.64) (0:11.79)

4 13 STARS 'N' RICHES 1 69.1 0:08.61 1:05.05 [4] 0:56.44 [6] 0:45.75 [7] 0:35.05 [7] 0:23.84 [5] 0:12.00 [4] 2.5L 0:35.05 +1

Ben Thompson 1000m Overall (0:08.61) (0:10.69) (0:10.70) (0:11.21) (0:11.84) (0:12.00)

5 17 ZEELUCK 3 69.0 0:08.63 1:05.08 [5] 0:56.45 [6] 0:45.87 [6] 0:35.05 [6] 0:23.75 [6] 0:12.02 [3] 2.6L 0:35.05 +3

Jason Taylor 1000m Overall (0:08.63) (0:10.58) (0:10.82) (0:11.30) (0:11.73) (0:12.02)

6 4 DOCTOR JACK 13 71.0 0:08.25 1:06.09 [6] 0:57.84 [1] 0:47.23 [4] 0:36.25 [4] 0:24.84 [4] 0:12.74 [6] 8.4L 0:36.25 +12

Rikki Jamieson 1000m Overall (0:08.25) (0:10.61) (0:10.98) (0:11.41) (0:12.10) (0:12.74)

7 6 MARTINI DANCER 10 70.0 0:08.37 1:06.44 [7] 0:58.07 [4] 0:47.55 [5] 0:36.49 [5] 0:24.96 [7] 0:12.78 [7] 10.4L 0:36.49 +10

Georgina Cartwright 1000m Overall (0:08.37) (0:10.52) (0:11.06) (0:11.53) (0:12.18) (0:12.78)

8 14 ALEXANDRA ROAD 9 70.2 0:08.39 1:07.55 [8] 0:59.16 [5] 0:48.73 [3] 0:37.96 [1] 0:26.35 [3] 0:13.73 [8] 16.9L 0:37.96 +6

Tegan Harrison 1000m Overall (0:08.39) (0:10.43) (0:10.77) (0:11.61) (0:12.62) (0:13.73)

Scratched: I'm A Foxygirl (#16), Secret Cash (#9), Master Red (#2), Agraciana (#5), Burdekin (#7), Okay Okay (#8), Well Branded (#11), Evening Star (#12), Thunder Moon (#15)
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